Council Meeting Consent Agenda

For City of Nashwauk


 Date: 2-14-12
 Roll Call:
Pledge of Allegiance:
Approve Minutes: Minutes of the January 24th council meeting
Approve Bills:                       

 City Departments/Committee:     Paul Vraa





           Karen Calaguire

 Special Items:
* Read Communications and Place On File
The consent agenda gives the Nashwauk City Council a means of handling routine items in one action.  However, any one councilor, city staff, or public may request that an item be removed and placed on the regular agenda for discussion and consideration

* Read Items On Consent Agenda And Approve Consent Agenda As Follows
1) Approve the following Essar invoices contingent upon PUC approval: JPJ $2,941.20$1,154.75, $4,763.30,$4,188.95; Mcgrann Shea $8,823.91; National Conductor $249,433.16; Walker Giroux $4,215.00; System Control $166,847.00; Adams Consulting $$8,812.93; Barco Municipal $2,675.47; Hammerlund $1,575.20

2) Approve the following to attend the CAER Pipeline Safety Program in Grand Rapids on February 28, 2012 Paul Vraa, Karen Calaguire, John Calaguire and 2 other ambulance and 3 fire fighters, no mileage, wages or fee for class

3) Allow any council, mayor or clerk to attend the IRRRB open house in Eveleth on Wednesday, February 22, 2012, mileage, wages, and per diem

*Items for Discussion:
*Old Business:
1) Approve quote #92711407 for the siren from Federal Warning Systems in the amount of $12,568.50 two bids were received and Federal Warning Systems is low bidder
2) Set meeting with AFSCME to discuss negotiations

*New Business:

1) Approve the membership for the Brownfield Coalition and allow the clerk to sign and submit
2) Approve ride along policy for Cody A Decoursy with the ambulance

3) Appoint two people to meet with the PUC commission regarding projects, funding etc

4) Approve partial pay est #7 in the amount of $164,999.85 to Hammerlund for the Essar Corridor extension contingent upon PUC approval
5) Approve the change order decrease for Hammerlund in the amount of $14,132.15for the Essar Corridor extension contingent upon PUC approval
6) Approve full page ad for the Range Shrine Circus in the amount of $250.00
7) Approve right of entry authorization for watercraft inspections
*Items From Floor:
*  Committee Reports/Mayor and council concerns:
Closed session to discuss union negotiations
rev 1-8-01


